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SE-330HV Model Number:  SE-330HV -                -

SE-330HV Serial Number: Revision:

Substation Identification:

Transformater Specifications:

SE-330 Communications

CHECK ONE

Local RS-232

Other

Current Transformer

CHECK ONE

EFCT (5-A primary rating when connected to sensitive 
input)

SE-CS30 (30-A primary rating when connected to 
sensitive input)

Other:

Current Transformer Connection

CHECK ONE

Sensitive Input (Terminals 8, 11)

1-A Input (Terminals 9, 11)

5-A Input (Terminals 10, 11)

Sensing Resistor
CHECK ONE

ER-15KV 

ER-25KV

ER-35KV

ER-72 KV

Remote Indication

CHECK ONE

None

RK-232

Other:

NGR Ratings

Current: A
Voltage:
Time:
Resistance: Ω
Serial No.:
Mfg.:

GF Trip Level

Setting: % A

GF Trip Time

Setting: s

VN Trip Level

Setting: V
X 1 for 100 kΩ Sensing Resistor:
X 5 for 200 kΩ Sensing Resistor:
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CONFIGURATION SWITCH SETTINGS
CHECK ONE CHECK ONE

S1: Spare

S2: Fail-Safe Non-Fail-Safe

S3: Latching GF Trip Non-Latching GF Trip

S4: Latching RF Trip Non-Latching RF Trip

S5: 200 k Ω 100 k Ω

S6: 50 Hz 60 Hz

S7: Spare

S8: Run Upgrade

System Calibration

Calibration Successful:

Date (YYYY-MM-DD):

Calibration Number (if available):

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

S7

S8

NON-FAIL-SAFE

NON-LATCHING GF TRIP

NON-LATCHING RF TRIP

100 k Ω

60 Hz

UPGRADE

SPARE

FAIL-SAFE

LATCHING GF TRIP

LATCHING RF TRIP

200 k Ω

50 Hz

SPARE

RUN

NOTE: DEFAULT SETTINGS SHOWN

CALIBRATION PUSH BUTTON

CAL




